
No. 19-1091  

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
__________________ 

STEVE RAY EVANS, 
Petitioner, 

v. 
SANDY CITY, ET AL., 

Respondents. 
__________________ 

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the  
United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit 

__________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
__________________ 

 
I, Troy L. Booher, counsel of record for Respondents, hereby certify that on this 

8th day of June, 2020, I caused Respondents’ brief in opposition to be served on the 
following via email by agreement of the parties: 
 

Kevin P. Martin 
   Counsel of Record for Petitioner 
Gerard J. Cedrone 
Martin C. Topol 
Christopher J.C. Herbert 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
100 Northern Avenue 
Boston, MA 02210 
KMartin@goodwinlaw.com 
gcedrone@goodwinlaw.com 
mtopol@goodwinlaw.com 
cherbert@goodwinlaw.com 

 



2 

Jaime A. Santos 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
1900 N Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036 
JSantos@goodwinlaw.com 
 
Angela H. Elmore 
UTAH LEGAL CLINIC 
214 East 500 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
angela@utahlegalclinic.com 
 
John Robinson Jr. 
THE LAW OFFICE OF JOHN ROBINSON JR. 
10 West 100 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
jrobinson@deisslaw.com 

 
Counsel for Petitioner 

 
I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served.  

 
 

s/ Troy L. Booher  
Troy L. Booher 
    Counsel of Record for Respondents 
Taylor P. Webb 
ZIMMERMAN BOOHER  
Felt Building, Fourth Floor 
341 South Main Street 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
tbooher@zbappeals.com 
(801) 924-0200 

June 8, 2020 


